

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1337/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CRLWP No. 711/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJEEV M. DESHMUKH & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

THE WEST COAST HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respo

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. C.K.Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on Respondent No.3 is incomplete.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.3 on deposit of process fee.
Counsel is permitted to serve through the Standing Counsel for Central Agency.

In the meantime, respondents who have been served may file their counter affidavits within four weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if any, within the next two weeks.

To be listed after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master