

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1337/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in CRLWP No. 711/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJEEV M. DESHMUKH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE WEST COAST HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Deshmukh, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. K.N.

Rai, Advocate-on-record for petitioner states that they do not want to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar